© 2022 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.
DA9168BC APPLICATION
NOTE
FEB 2022
RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
© 2022 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. Page 2
TYPICAL TWS APPLICATION WITH CURRENT OTP
2x10uF

Manufacturers Part #
Size
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Capacitance
(µF)
Rated
voltage
Temp
characteristics
ESR
@1 MHz
(Ω)
Position
Murata GRM155R6YA105KE11 1005 0.5 ±0.1 1.0 ±10% 35 V X5R 0.01
VBUS
VBUS_SNS
(*VBAT_SNS)
Murata GRM155R61A106ME11 1005 0.5 ±0.2 10.0 ±20% 10 V X5R - VSYS(2x)
Murata GRM188R61E106MA73D 1608 0.8 ±0.2 10.0 ±20% 25 V X5R - VMID (2x)
Taiyo Yuden TMK105BJ473KV-F 1005
0.55
(Max)
0.047±10% 25 V X5R 0.1 VBTS
Murata GRM155R61C225KE11 1005 0.5 ±0.2 2.2 ±10% 16 V X5R 0.008
VBAT
VOUT1
VOUT2
Murata GRM155R61C105KA12 1005 0.5 ±0.05 1.0 ±10% 16 V X5R 0.02 VBAT_SNS
Murata GRM185R61C475KE11 1608 0.5 ±0.05 4.7 ±10% 16 V X5R 0.006 VREF
© 2022 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. Page 12
DA9168 GUI
For GUI Install and Setup, please refer to document:
“UM_PM_051_DA9168_Performance_Board_User_Manual”